
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2016-375 Name: Enterprise Vehicle Lease Piggyback

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/21/2016 Department of Public Works

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2016 12/14/2016

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Master Equity Lease Agreement Package And
Issue The Attached Blanket Purchase Order Between Enterprise FM Trust, A Delaware Statutory Trust
(“Enterprise”) And The City Of Hollywood, For The Lease Of Vehicles To Serve The Code Compliance
Division For A Total 14 Month Term And An Estimated Total Amount Of $112,544.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESO3.pdf, 2. Blanket Purchase OrderB002954.pdf, 3. Master Equity Lease Agreement for City of
Hollywood.pdf, 4. AMENDMENT TO MASTER EQUITY LEASE AGREEMENT.pdf, 5. City of
Hollywood Self Insurance Addendum to Master Equity Lease Agreement.pdf, 6. City of Hollywood
Maintenance Agreement.pdf, 7. City of Hollywood - 2017 GMC Sierra 1500 Base 4x2 Double Cab
6.6ft Box - Q# 3340602.pdf, 8. TerminationValueScheduleReport[1].pdf, 9. Resolution 2015-74 City of
Lauderdale Lakes.pdf, 10. Piggy-back Request form.pdf, 11. terenterprise.pdf, 12. BIS 17-060  PW
lease agreement with Enterprise.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting12/14/2016 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

